DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN
BROOKLYN MAY 1 5 1001
BROOKLYN

, CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., Manhattan

Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn

Grand Concourse & E. 161st St.

QUEENS 21-10 49th Avenue L. I. City

RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George, S. I.

DEMOLITION

EST. COST \$2894.00

	EN and filed in T	RIPLICATE	Page.
COST \$2894.00	TION	JOB #	
PERMIT No. 436 East 13th Street, Manhattan - On LOCATION (approx. only - must be checked in f	CK 440 s. side of st ield by W.P.A.	LOT 26 treet, 197 West o Dem. Supt.)	f Avenue "A
Recommended for Approval on MAY 15 1941 19	S Ro	enquit	A
APPROVED MAY 15 1941 (4, 19.		ri Vinena.	Examiner.
		Borough S	uperintendent.
To the Borough Superintendent:	New York City,	May 9,	, 19.41
Notice is hereby given of intention to DEMOLISH the and located, and the undersigned applicant hereby agrees to Department of Housing and Buildings, the provisions of the Inf New York; the New York State Labor Law and with every pecified herein or not.	comply strictly w Building Code and	ith all rules and regul the Administrative Cod	ations of the
Number of buildings to be demolished: One			
Occupancy (in detail): OLD LAW TENEMENT Dimensions of structure: 24 3" Ft. front 24 3" Height: 5 Stories 50 Set back from building lines: 0 Feet	Ft. rear 62 F	Ft. deep eet	
Dimensions of plot: 24 3" Ft. front 24 3"	Ft. rear 10313'	Ft. deep	
Construction: Fireproof: Brick Non-fireproof:		Frame:	
	ber of rooms	Number of store	es 1
470 D - 11 - C			
o be demolished by authority of 438 Realty or porat.	ion		
To be demolished by authority of 438 Realty Corporations Reason for Demolition: Public improvement: Unsafe:	(<mark>Owner, Precep</mark> New	street:	
Reason for Demolition: Public improvement: Unsafe: Vacant or Occupied at time of filing notice: Vacant To be replaced by what: Lot to be vacant for one year	(<mark>Owner, Precep</mark> New Use no longer desin	ot, Etc.) street: red: X - Violation	
Reason for Demolition: Public improvement: Unsafe: Vacant or Occupied at time of filing notice: Vacant To be replaced by what: Lot to be vacant for one year Suilding has: Party wall: Party wall chimney: No	(<mark>Owner, Precep</mark> New Use no longer desin	ot, Etc.) street: red: X - Violation	i.
Reason for Demolition: Public improvement: Unsafe: Vacant or Occupied at time of filing notice: Vacant To be replaced by what: Lot to be vacant for one year unilding has: Party wall: Party wall chimney: No	(Owner, Precep New Use no longer desir r. v balcony fire escap	ot, Etc.) street: red: X - Violation oe: No	i.
Leason for Demolition: Public improvement: Unsafe: Gacant or Occupied at time of filing notice: Vacant to be replaced by what: Lot to be vacant for one year uilding has: Party wall: Party wall chimney: No idewalk Shed or Temporary Fence, Document No. shed poond Filed No. none	(Owner, Precep New Use no longer desir r. v balcony fire escap	ot, Etc.) street: red: X - Violation oe: No Fee \$ no cha	i.
Leason for Demolition: Public improvement: Unsafe: Cacant or Occupied at time of filing notice: Vacant to be replaced by what: Lot to be vacant for one year uilding has: Party wall: Party wall chimney: No idewalk Shed or Temporary Fence, Document No. shed poond Filed No. none Vater Department, plug permit No. tap permit #	(Owner, Precep New Use no longer desir r. v balcony fire escap	ot, Etc.) street: red: X - Violation oe: No Fee \$ no cha	i.
eason for Demolition: Public improvement: Unsafe: acant or Occupied at time of filing notice: Vacant to be replaced by what: Lot to be vacant for one year uilding has: Party wall: No Party Party wall chimney: No dewalk Shed or Temporary Fence, Document No. shed point ond Filed No. none Vater Department, plug permit No. tap permit #	(Owner, Preceptive New Use no longer desirut for escaptive Preceptive Precept	ot, Etc.) street: red: X - Violation re: No Fee \$ no cha	i.
Leason for Demolition: Public improvement: Unsafe: Vacant or Occupied at time of filing notice: Vacant to be replaced by what: Lot to be vacant for one year uilding has: Party wall: No Party Party wall chimney: No idewalk Shed or Temporary Fence, Document No. shed poond Filed No. none Vater Department, plug permit No. tap permit # ureau Sewers notified that sewer connection be sealed on	(Owner, Preceptive New Use no longer desirut for state of the second service of the second second service of the second service of t	red: X - Violation red: No Fee \$ no cha	i.
Leason for Demolition: Public improvement: Unsafe: acant or Occupied at time of filing notice: Vacant o be replaced by what: Lot to be vacant for one year uilding has: Party wall: Party wall chimney: No idewalk Shed or Temporary Fence, Document No. shed point ond Filed No. none Vater Department, plug permit No: tap permit # ureau Sewers notified that sewer connection be sealed on	(Owner, Precep New Use no longer desir r. v balcony fire escap ermit # June 9. May 23.	red: X - Violation red: X - Violation Fee \$ no cha 19 41 19 41 19 41	rge
Unsafe: Unsafe: Gacant or Occupied at time of filing notice: Vacant to be replaced by what: Lot to be vacant for one year uilding has: Party wall: Party wall chimney: No idewalk Shed or Temporary Fence, Document No. shed po ond Filed No. none Vater Department, plug permit No. tap permit # ureau Sewers notified that sewer connection be sealed on	(Owner, Precep New Use no longer desir r. v balcony fire escap ermit # June 9, May 23, May 23, by W.P.A. labo	red: X - Violation red: X - Violation red: No Fee \$ no cha 19 41 19 41 19 41 or - Dem. Proj. #1	rge
Vacant or Occupied at time of filing notice: Vacant o be replaced by what: Lot to be vacant for one year uilding has: Party wall: No Party Party wall chimney: No idewalk Shed or Temporary Fence, Document No. shed po ond Filed No. none Vater Department, plug permit No. tap permit # ureau Sewers notified that sewer connection be sealed on	(Owner, Precep New Use no longer desir r. v balcony fire escap ermit # June 9. May 23. May 23.	red: X - Violation red: X - Violation red: No Fee \$ no cha 19 41 19 41 19 41 or - Dem. Proj. #1	rge
Leason for Demolition: Public improvement: Unsafe: Yacant or Occupied at time of filing notice: Vacant To be replaced by what: Lot to be vacant for one year uilding has: Party wall: Party wall chimney: No Idewalk Shed or Temporary Fence, Document No. shed point ond Filed No. No Vater Department, plug permit No. tap permit Unreau Sewers notified that sewer connection be sealed on	(Owner, Precep New Use no longer desir r. balcony fire escap ermit # June 9. May 23. May 23. by W.P.A. labo	red: X - Violation red: X - Violation re: No Fee \$ no cha 19 41 19 41 19 41 19 41 The property of the project of the pro	erge
Leason for Demolition: Public improvement: Unsafe: acant or Occupied at time of filing notice: Vacant to be replaced by what: Lot to be vacant for one year uilding has: Party wall: Party wall chimney: No idewalk Shed or Temporary Fence, Document No. shed produced No. none Vater Department, plug permit No. tap permit # ureau Sewers notified that sewer connection be sealed on. lectric Company notified to remove lines from building on. as Company notified to disconnect gas lines on. compensation Insurance Policy No. United States Government xpires. In efinite Certificate No. Work Projects Administration ame of Assured	(Owner, Precep New Use no longer desir r. v balcony fire escap ermit # June 9, May 23, May 23, by W.P.A. labo	red: X - Violation red: X - Violation Fee \$ no cha 19 41 19 41 20 - Dem. Proj. #1	rge
Leason for Demolition: Public improvement: Unsafe: acant or Occupied at time of filing notice: Vacant o be replaced by what: Lot to be vacant for one year uilding has: Party wall: Party wall chimney: No idewalk Shed or Temporary Fence, Document No. shed point Filed No. none Vater Department, plug permit No. tap permit # ureau Sewers notified that sewer connection be sealed on	Owner, Precep New Use no longer desir r. balcony fire escap ermit # June 9. May 23. May 23. by W.F.A. labe None ess 602 Berge	red: X - Violation red: X - Violation red: No Fee \$ no cha 19 41 19 41 19 41 or - Dem. Proj. #1	erge 65-1-97-37

THE CITY OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York 7	BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn 1	BRONX 1932 Arthur Avenue Bronx 57	QUEENS 120-55 Queens Blvd., Kew Gardens 24, L. I.	RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George 1, S. I.
			STATEMENT	"A"
BLOCK	LOT			
Figure 1	ACTION CONTRACTOR	TANNA POTELACIA Oraz .		
TO CALL A CAL	s. 13th St. S/S		***************************************	<i>li</i> anhat t an
To the Borough Su	House Number	Street	Distance from Neare	st Corner Borough
Application is he part hereof for the so If this application notice of partial disa Any permit issue by limitation. (Adm. Work will be so who has had ten year Code C26.187.0.) Work under this	ereby made for approva structure herein describ on shall be disapproved approval, it shall be aut ted under which no wo Code C26-177.0.) apervised by Licensed A rs' experience supervisions is approval will not be	in part and if no furth comatically withdrawn. rk is commenced within Architect, Professional ag building construction	er action is taken thereon	within one year after of issuance shall expire endent of Construction perly qualified. (Adm.
Examined and Reco	OMMENDED / /-	25196 5 N 2710 2005	MUST:	Grunner Examiner
		() () () () () () () () () ()	Bo	rough Superintendent
	Elias K	· Herzog		
***************************************	***************************************	(Typewrite Name)		***************************************
states that he	esides at has his or		adway	
in the Donough of	Manhattan		adway _{N•Y•}	***************************************
in the borough of	N. V.	; in the C	ity of	;
in the State of	entino	; that he is	making this application for	the approval of
(*************************************	entire			plans and
Applicant furthe	h submitted and made i	s personally conservice	the preparation of such	
the best of his knowledge built in accordance we code, the multiple dwall other laws govern	edge and belief, the wor ith such plans, will con telling law, the labor law ing building construction	rk will be carried out form with all applicab v, the general city law, on, except as specificall	in compliance therewith, le provisions of the chart the zoning resolution, the v noted otherwise.	and the structure, if er, the administrative rules of the board and
Applicant further	r states that he is	duly authorized by	Joseph P. Koppelman	
who is the owner in f made a part hereof, elevator or plumbing Applicant further said land, and also of	iee of all that certain lot to make application for work (if any) and am r states that the full na f every person intereste	, piece or parcel of lar the approval of such endments thereto, in the mes and residences, st	(Name of Own and, shown on the diagram detailed statements of sp he said owner's behalf, reet and number, of the or roposed structure are as for	ner) n annexed hereto and ecifications and plans, where or owners of the
		liam .amneAddress	161 _roadway, N.Y.	7, N.Y.
Joseph P. Ko	ppelman	e run name and address	of at least two officers.)	
Sidney Hammer	partner	s 16-	Broadway, M.Y. CII	¥.
William Hamme	r			
Architect Elia	s K. Herzog	Address	258 proadway. New	v iork 7. N.Y.
Superintendent	***************************************	Address		

NOTICE—This statement must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in QUADRUPLICATE

THE CITY OF NEW YORK

			DEPAI	RTMEN	T (\mathbf{OF}	BU	LDI	NGS	
MANH Municipa New Y	al Bldg.	, 1	BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn 1	I 1932 Ne	BRON: Arthu w Yorl	X r Ave., k 57		120-! Kew	QUEEN 55 Queen Gardens	NS RICHMOND ns Blvd., Boro Hall, 24, L. I. St. George 1, S. I.
r	VOTIC	E—Th	is Application n	ust be T	YPEV	VRIT	TEN	and fil	ed in (QUADRUPLICATE
BLOC	K	440	LOT	26 		P	LI	ER	ED	BUILDING
ZONII	NG: L	JSE D	DIST. R 7-2	V 1,4		The State of the S				1682
			IT DIST.	6/24/6	3			ž.		William I
			111	Λ						m
	P	IKŁA	DIST.				D	O NOT	Worr	Aller L. water garring
			° į	,	<u></u>			O NOI	WRITI	E IN THIS SPACE
LOCA	TION	4	36 E. 13th St.					• "A"		Manhattan
			House Number, S	/ /s	ce iro	m Nea	rest C	orner ar	id Boro	ugh /
Examini P 0		RECOM:	/ / 1	4/6/1	id	Keis	19	Lu	anlase	AM.W OM
			<i>y</i> / -	19	40	~~	ļ	1	A	Examiner,
Approvei	D		. τ΄ s	TN 25 1	101			over pro-	a je Hazara	and the first of the second
				THE MO.						Borough Superintendent
nitial fee	paymer	ut	1				¥			_
			11	6/	Č4	425	50	5 70	11200	الراول عو ماستارين ال
end navm	ent of fe	es to be	collected before/a po	1/1/			. (·	CT	Kon =
Verified b			11/110	C I ISSES	CG71	moun	-	>	1.)	10/1///
	· y	7.	1000	/	**********		Date	e	······································	10/14/6J
		9	-							
				SPECIF	ICA	TIO	NS			
1) Class	sification	n of Bui	dings to be Altere					YNY	THE T	
2) Any	other by	uildings	on lot or permit gr			20	JOAU)		ng lo	
Is bu 3) Use a			or rear of lot? parking for	from	nt e	ight	pass	enger	cars	nection with adjoining
(N	OTE—I	a mult	iple dwelling, author:	ization of ou	mer, m	ust be	SJed)	WILL II	in Con	ltiple dwelling
			(will not) be re	equired.	7	124	165			
STORY (Include cellar and						PROPOSED OCCUPANCY				
basement)	Arts.	Rooms	Usa	Live Load		OF PER		Артв.	Rooms	Use
			vacant lot							parking for over five
										8 cars vehicles in
										connecttion with was Barrar existing on
						-				adjoining property to
										5000 S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S
				Access - Dwelli	ry :	arki 8 D	ng fo	r ten	ant's 8 ca :	of Multiple
					0		2,001			
				10	-	4		i —	3	
				Well	d		00	M	al	con

(4) State generally in what manner the Building will be altered:

(5) Size of Existing Building:
At street level

It is intended to use present vacant lot for parking of over five motor vehicles in connection with adjoining multiple swelling Class "A" on premises to the left (east).

	At street level	feet front	feet deep	feet rear
	At typical floo r level Height ¹	feet front stories	feet deep feet	feet rear
(6)	If volume of Building is to be change	ed, give the following in	formation:	
	At street level	feet front	feet deep	feet rear
	At typical floor level	feet front	feet deep	feet rear
	Height ¹	stories	feet	2
	Area ² of Building as Altered: At stronger Total Height ³	eet level Additional Cubic	Total floor area ²	sq. ft. cu. ft.
	3		Contents	Cu, 16
(7)	Estimated Cost of Alteration: Estimated Cost, exclusive of extension	1000	118.30	
(8)	Is Application made to remove violat	ions? no If Ye	s, State Violation Nun	nbers
	If building is to be enlarged or externith Sec. C26-376.0. For alteration nature of the soil and finds the follows:	s of a minor nature, t	he Applicant certifies	
	Character of soil		Bearing capacity	
(10)	State what disposition will be made (Public sewer, Private sewer, Cessp		9) (2)	
	Does this Application include Dropp (If Drop Curb Permit is obtained wand extent thereof must be included Drop Curb 6 ft. @ \$ 3. Exact distance from nearest corner to Deposit: \$ 2	ith this Application, DI on plot diagram. ⁶ per ft. Splay o Curb Cut:	. @ \$ 2x2 ' 3 per ft feet.	424- Cut
(12)	Temporary Structures between Structures	eet Line and Curb:		7 -
. ,	Will a Sidewalk Shed be required;		feet.	•
	Will any other miscellaneous tempo	rary structures be requ	ired?	
70	Fee Required . Fee Pai	d 19 .	Document No.	. Cashier
			2	

vacant lot

- 1. The term "height" of a structure shall mean the vertical distance from the curb level to the highest point of the roof beams in the case of flat roofs or to a point at the average height of the gable in the case of roofs having a pitch of more than one foot in four and one-half, except that in the case of structures where the grade of the street has not been legally established or where the structure does not adjoin the street, the average level of all the ground adjoining such structures shall be used instead of the curb level.
- 2. In computing this area, measurement shall be taken to the outside surfaces of exterior walls at each floor. Courts, yards, etc., shall be excluded. The areas of cellars and basements shall not be included.
- 3. Total height shall be measured from 6 inches below the lowest finished floor to the outside of the roof, and in case of sloping roofs, to the average height.
- 4. The cubical contents is the actual space enclosed within the outer surfaces of the outside walls and between the outer surface of the roof and six inches below the surface of the lowest floors. This includes the cube of dormers, penthouses, vaults, pits, enclosed porches, and other enclosed appendages. Outside steps, terraces, footings, courts, yards, light shafts and buildings detached from the main structure are not to be included. (Detached structures are to be separately computed.)
- 5. "Estimated Cost" for computation purposes on alteration of existing buildings or structures shall be the cost of all contemplated construction, including plumbing work, elevator work, standpipe fire line work, automatic sprinkler, fuel oil, air conditioning, etc.
- 6. Space for plot diagram is located on Affidavit Form.
- 7. Use should be related to pertinent legal terms, e.g., use terms like factory rather than loft, auto repairs rather than brake testing, etc.
- 8. If fuel burning equipment is to be installed Smoke Control Equipment Form must accompany this application.

Bribery is a Crime: A person who gives or offers a bribe to any employee of the City of New York, or an employee who takes or solicits a bribe, is guilty of a felony punishable by imprisonment for ten years or by a fine of \$4,000, or more, or both. Penal Law, Section 378 and 1826.

Form 54-C (Rev. 4/62)-80M-601036(62) 114

RO

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN

, THE CITY OF NEW YORK

Date

November 17, 1965 CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

NO CHANGES OF USE OR OCCUPANCY NOT CONSISTENT WITH THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE MADE UNLESS FIRST APPROVED BY THE BOROUGH SUPERINTENDENT

	This certificate supersedes C. O. Noaltered_existingnuilding_premises located at	
9	436 East 13th Street That the zoning lot and premises above referred to are situated, bounded and described as follows:	^{ot} 26
	BEGINNING at a point on the distant 197*-0* south feet west from the corner formed by the intersection of	
	Avenue "A" and East 13th Street running thence west 241-3# feet; thence south 1031-3#	feet ;
	thence:	feet ;
	running thencefeet; thence	feet :
	to the point or place of beginning, conforms substantially to the approved plans and specifications, and to	
	ments of the Building Code, the Zoning Resolution and all other laws and ordinances, and of the rules of the Standards and Appeals, applicable to a building of its class and kind at the time the permit was issued; and CERTIFIES FURTHER that, any provisions of Section 646F of the New York Charter have be with as certified by a report of the Fire Commissioner to the Borough Superintendent.	the Board of

•	Denlish a Annual	fort
	Occupancy classification Parking Accessory to a. Height stories,	feet. ning District.
	INTICHE OF The Mosey of Standards and Annable:	
	and The City Planning Commission:	ndar numbers to erted here)

PERMISSIBLE USE AND OCCUPANCY

STORY	LIVE LOADS Lha. per Sq. Ft.	PERSONS ACCOMMODATED	USK
On Ground		NOTE	Accessory parking of eight (8) passenger motor vehicles for tenants of Multiple Dwelling located at 438 East 13th Street.
		NOTE	Parking is primarily for residents and may include parking for non-residents. For non-residents the time is limited to not less than one week and mot more than one month in accordance with Section 25-412 of the Zoning Resolution.
		plant de m	sub-C Building Code, C26-273.0 Adm. Code to the section of the se

Borough Superintendent

OFFICE COPY-DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

_	DEPAI	RTMI	ENT	OF H	BUILI	DING	4S
В	OROUGH OF	Man	# -≥	, TI	HE CIT	TY OF	NEW YORK
MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg New York, N. Y.	Municipal Bldg	1932	BF.JNX Arthur A nx, N. Y.	X Avenue, 10457	120-5	QUEENS Queens rdens, N.	RICHMOND Blvd., Boro Hall, Y. 11424 St. George, N. Y. 10301
ARCHITECT	`or other representati	ve mus	t be sta	ated. If	owner	is a co	ESSEE of the building, and rporation, state name and
address of or OWNER, LE	ne of the executive offic SSEE or any person au	cers. Th thorize	is appl d by o	lication :	must be	TYPEV	WRITTEN and SIGNED BY
•	APPLICATION					occ	UPANCY
APPLICATIO	ON No. Alt 1682 (N.B. Alt. B.	19. .N.)	64]	BLOCK.	440	••••••	LOT 26
PERMIT N53	84		19 6	5			
	436 E. 13th St.						
	n Superintendent:						₁₉ 65
The unde	ersioned requests that a			Contif	anta of C		1
regulations appl	licable thereto.	o the rec	quiremer.	its of the	Buildin	g Code	and all other laws, rules and
Owner Sidne	y Hammer& Willia	m.Ham	ner A	Address	¥ 26	L Bros	adway NY
Lessee	/		/	٠,٠,٠,٠			
(Signed)X	Jidee Vane						Architect, Engineer
Mail to S i dne	y Hamner		A	Address	261 <u>1</u>	3roadv	vay NY or Representative.
Story	Live Loads Lbs. per Sq. ft.	Perso: Male	rs Accom Female		Apts.	Rooms	
CONKY	Vacant					12	r over 5 motor
RXSKMOKK	Lot		-	-			(8) cars in connecting on
First Storyx							property to the
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				eas	in the second se	proporty to the
	Accessory park Multiple Dwell	ing fo	r ter	ant's	of		
	Multiple Dwell	ing 4	38 E.	13th	St. 8	cars	
				-			
							011 181 1
CONTINUE ON	OTHER SIDE IF NECESS	ARY	1		· ·	f,	
Affidavit	is herewith submitted for strative Code C26-187.0)	the issua	ance of a	a certifica	ate of occ	cupancy	for the structure herein men-
•	CITY OF NEW YORK)					110000
COUNTY OF		ss.:					C10-15-65-02
			***	Sidn	ey Har	nmer	
heing duly swor	n denoces and cave that he	rosidos	261	Bros	ศพลช	(Typew	rite Name)in the City of
being duly sworr		ough of	ас <u> О-</u> Ма	an	:		in the City of NY
that he has super	rvised the parking 1 (Construction	ot		of the	structure	the State at locati	ion indicated above.
The depo			•	above m	entioned	construc	tion is described in paragraph
	below.						accorned in paragraph
					ho ====	ede du d	
2000 man	he was the (Licensed Architec	t or Profe	ssional E	ngineer)	no super	vised the	e construction work.
(In) There	multiplace and account in addition, makes a constitution results from	STATE OF THE STATE OF	was proved a section		020	SI WES	

The deponent further states that he has examined the approved plans of the structure herein referred to for which a certificate of occupancy is sought and that to the best of his knowledge and belief, the structure has been erected in accordance with the approved plans and any amendments thereto and as erected complies with the laws governing building construction except in so far as variations therefrom have been legally authorized and hereinafter noted: (Signature)

(b) That he was the superintendent of construction who supervised the work, that he has had not less that ten years experience in supervising building construction.

(Notary Public or Commissioner of Deeds)